Town of Holland Public Budget Hearing Agenda

Sheboygan County, WI

Date: November 6, 2023

Time: 7:00pm

Place: Town Holland Hall, W3005 County Rd G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Certify compliance with Wisconsin Open Meetings Law and that notice requirements have been met.
- 4. Adopt agenda as official order of business.
- 5. Presentation and discussion of 2024 Budget.
- 6. Chairman to ask three times if there is further comment.
- 7. Adjourn.

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Town of Holland Plan Commission or Town of Holland Board, and any of its committees, may be present at this meeting to gather information about a topic over which they have decision- making authority.

David Huenink, Chairman

Posted by Clerk-Treasurer Janelle Kaiser on November 3, 2023 in the following locations:

- Cedar Grove Oasis at N905 Sauk Trail Road, Cedar Grove, WI 53013
- Holland Town Hall at W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013
- Town of Holland Recycling Center at N652 County Road KW, Cedar Grove, WI 53013
- Township website at www.townofholland.com